UNIVERSITY of FLORIDA

Alachua County Community Support Services Director 218 SE 24th St. Gainesville, FL 32641

Baker County Commission 55 North 3rd Street Macclenny, FL 32063

Bradford County Commission P.O. Drawer B Starke, FL 32091

Dixie County Commission P.O. Box 1206 Cross City, FL 32628

Re: Medical Examiner Services

To Whom It May Concern:

March 5, 2024

Todd Newton Gilchrist Clerk of Court P.O. Box 37 Trenton, FL 32693

Levy County Board of County Commissions P.O. Box 310 Bronson, FL 32621

Union County Commission Attn: Dianne Hammon 55 W Main St. Lake Butler, FL 32054

The University has been notified that Dr. Coyne will be resigning from the faculty effective April 11, 2024. Therefore, this is to inform you that the University's services under the Three-Party Agreement for District Medical Examiner Services, University Physician Support Services, University Non-Physician Support Services and Facility Use dated October 1, 2022 (Agreement) will terminate as of the end of the day on April 10, 2024, and this will serve as notice of termination pursuant to Section 11.04 of the Agreement. We expect to send final invoices in May or June to reflect any costs incurred through end of the contract term. Thank you for your attention to this notice.

THE UNIVERSITY OF FLORIDA BOARD OF TRUSTEES

Dewar Marrin a

Marvin A. Dewar, MD, JD Senior Associate Dean & CEO College of Medicine

Cc: [see attached list]

Copies to:

Jesse K. Irby II, Clerk 12 E 1st St Gainesville, FL Attn: Finance & Accounting

Procurement Division 12 Se 1st St. Gainesville, FL 32601 Attn: Contracts

Bradford County Manager Scott Kornegay P.O. Drawer B Starke, FL 32091

County Coordinator P.O. Box 310 Bronson, FL 32621